
 
Hopewell-Loudon Chieftains 
Boys’ JV/Varsity Basketball 
2017-2018 

 
 

       
 
 
 
Friday, Dec. 1  Tip-Off Classic    Home  * JV/5PM 
    Hardin Northern     *V/7:30 
Saturday, Dec. 2  Tip-Off Classic   Home  *JV/11AM 
    Ridgedale or Mans. Temple   *V/ 1 PM 
Friday, Dec. 8  !Riverdale     Home  6:00 PM 
Tuesday, Dec. 12  Lakota     Home  6:00 PM 
Friday, Dec. 15  !Arcadia     Away  6:00 PM 
Saturday, Dec. 16  Woodmore    Away  6:00 PM 
Friday, Dec. 22  !Pandora-Gilboa   Away  6:00 PM 
Thursday, Dec. 28  Calvert    Away  6:00 PM 
Tuesday, Jan. 2  Mohawk     Home  7:30 PM 
      V Girls/ Mohawk   “  6:00 PM 
      JV Boys/Girls 2 gyms  “         4:15 PM           
Friday, Jan. 5  !Vanlue     Home  6:00 PM 
Friday, Jan 12  !North Baltimore    Away  6:00 PM 
Saturday, Jan. 13  Old Fort    Home  6:00 PM 
Friday, Jan. 19  !Cory Rawson – Coaches vs Cancer  Home  6:00 PM 
Saturday, Jan. 20  Sandusky St. Marys    Home  6:00 PM 
Friday, Jan. 26  !Van Buren     Home  6:00 PM 
Saturday, Jan. 27  Fostoria     Home  6:00 PM 
Friday, Feb. 2  !Arlington     Away  6:00 PM 
Friday, Feb. 9  !Liberty-Benton    Away  6:00 PM 
Tuesday, February 13 Willard     Away  6:00 PM 
Friday, Feb. 16  !Leipsic - Senior Night  Home  6:00 PM 
Saturday, Feb. 17  New Riegel     Away  6:00 PM 
Friday, Feb. 23  !McComb     Away  6:00PM 
 
JV games start is 6:00 pm; Varsity games to follow (approximately 7:30 pm), unless noted 
***JV Tip-Off Classic 5 or 5:30 on Friday and 11:00 am or noon Saturday; 
Varsity games to follow. 
!BVC League Games       Last updated 10-10-17 


